CH \$815.00 42428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		11/30/2020	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfection Bakeries, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Pearl Street
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46802
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242819	NATURAL 10
Registration Number:	3937979	SOFT N' GOOD
Registration Number:	4075971	PERFECTION DELI
Registration Number:	4075969	HEALTHY GOODNESS
Registration Number:	3791485	COUNTY MILLS
Registration Number:	3756110	AUNT MILLIE'S SLIMWICHES
Registration Number:	3748810	WE BAKE MEMORIES
Registration Number:	3901093	WE LOVE TO BAKE
Registration Number:	3648653	MARISA'S
Registration Number:	3372313	HONEST TO GOODNESS
Registration Number:	3283642	KOEPPLINGER'S RECIPE
Registration Number:	3288784	KR
Registration Number:	1998181	AUNT MILLIE'S
Registration Number:	1876800	
Registration Number:	1691811	
Registration Number:	1640696	PERFECTION
Registration Number:	0802792	STAFF O'LIFE
Registration Number:	0551341	KOEPPLINGER'S
Registration Number:	4114751	AUNT MILLIE'S
		TRADEMARK

900596321 REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0478

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149362	SUCH CRUST
Registration Number:	4953967	AUNT MILLIE'S STADIUM BUNS
Registration Number:	4785983	BREADSENSE
Registration Number:	4781696	UPGRADE YOUR BUNS
Registration Number:	4781694	TAILGATE INVASION
Registration Number:	4814981	BEST GRAINS
Registration Number:	4430326	THE BEST SNACKS IN THE UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	4470280	GOLDEN ROCKETS
Registration Number:	4376619	FIBER FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4512276	KLEEN MAID
Registration Number:	4502864	SNACK PLANET
Registration Number:	4210055	AUNT MILLIE'S BAKEHOUSE
Registration Number:	4243553	GRAIN TRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3132233009

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel L. Wolock, Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18792-43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Wolock
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Wolock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0479

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of November 30, 2020 by Comerica Bank ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of Perfection Bakeries, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

Recitals

- 1. The Grantor received certain financial accommodations from Lender, and in connection therewith entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2011 (as amended or modified or amended and restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- 2. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Lender, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Release (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- 3. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 006202/0394 on November 10, 2017.
- 4. The Lender wishes to reassign to the Grantor and release all interest that Lender may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademarks, and reassigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of the Lender in the Trademarks.

The Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal laws of the state of Michigan, without regard to conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Dee Velkoff
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

App. No.	Filing Fore	Rog, No	Reg. Date
85/298444	4/19/11	4,242,819	11/13/12
85/098862	8/3/10	3,937,979	3/29/11
85/097760	8/2/10	4,075,971	12/27/11
85/095881	7/29/10	4,075,969	12/27/11
77/783393	7/17/09	3,791,485	5/18/10
77/753793	6/6/09	3,756,110	3/2/10
77/726738	5/1/09	3,748,810	2/16/10
77/584793	10/3/08	3,901,093	1/4/11
77/507737	6/25/08	3,648,653	6/30/09
77/183287	5/17/07	3,372,313	1/22/08
78/657135	6/23/05	3,283,642	8/21/07
78/657140	6/23/05	3,288,784	9/4/07
74/710831	7/28/95	1,998,181	9/3/96
	85/098862 85/097760 85/095881 77/783393 77/753793 77/726738 77/507737 77/183287 78/657135 78/657140	85/298444 4/19/11 85/098862 8/3/10 85/097760 8/2/10 85/095881 7/29/10 77/783393 7/17/09 77/726738 5/1/09 77/584793 10/3/08 77/183287 5/17/07 78/657135 6/23/05 78/657140 6/23/05	85/298444 4/19/11 4,242,819 85/098862 8/3/10 3,937,979 85/097760 8/2/10 4,075,971 85/095881 7/29/10 4,075,969 77/783393 7/17/09 3,791,485 77/753793 6/6/09 3,756,110 77/584793 10/3/08 3,901,093 77/507737 6/25/08 3,648,653 77/183287 5/17/07 3,372,313 78/657140 6/23/05 3,288,784

Bodman_17314832_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0481

Mark	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date
	74/483271	1/27/94	1,876,800	1/31/95
	74/172844	6/4/91	1,691,811	6/9/92
PERFECTION	74/058957	5/14/90	1,640,696	4/9/91
STAFF O'LIFE	72/167278	4/22/63	802,792	1/25/66
Koepplinger's	71/607255	12/4/50	551,341	11/27/51
AUNT MILLIE'S	85/388425	8/3/11	4,114,751	3/20/12
SUCH CRUST	85/417315	9/8/11	4,149,362	5/29/12
TRAVELING CHEF	87/468050	5/30/17	n/a	n/a
AMELIA'S	87/413275	4/17/17	n/a	n/a
FRESH & SOFT	87/253639	12/1/16	n/a	n/a
NATIVE GRAINS	87/508376	6/28/17	n/a	n/a
KITCHEN CUPBOARD	87/495136	6/19/17	n/a	n/a
BREAD PLANET	87/314560	1/26/17	n/a	11/8

Bodman_17314832_1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0482

Mark	App. No.	Films Lose	Reg. No.	Reg. Dete
AUNT MILLIE'S STADIUM BUNS	86/582358	3/31/15	4,953,967	5/10/16
BREADSENSE	86/543895	2/24/15	4,785,983	8/4/15
UPGRADE YOUR BUNS	86/472234	12/5/14	4,781,696	7/28/15
TAILGATE INVASION	86/472229	12/5/14	4,781,694	7/28/15
BEST GRAINS	86/264064	4/28/14	4,814,981	9/15/15
THE BEST SNACKS IN THE UNIVERSE	85/954948	6/10/13	4,430,326	11/5/13
GOLDEN ROCKETS	85/954849	6/10/13	4,470,280	1/21/14
FIBER FOR LIFE	85/870570	3/8/13	4,376,619	7/30/13
KLEEN MAID	85/858894	2/25/13	4,512,276	4/8/14
SNACK PLANET	85/805788	12/18/12	4,502,864	3/25/14
AUNT MILLIE'S BAKEHOUSE	85/566391	3/12/12	4,210,055	9/18/12
GRAIN TRAIN	85/525630	1/26/12	4,243,553	11/13/12
	:	3	3	

RECORDED: 02/10/2021

Bodman_17314832_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0483